FIRST NAME, LAST NAME: HINZ BENEDICT III, CAAYA

OFFICIAL DESIGNATION: Lecturer 2

CONTACT INFORMATION: hscaaya@up.edu.ph

• OFFICE ADDRESS: (RM 2100, Pavilion 2, Palma Hall, UP Diliman)

PERSONAL WEBSITE: N/A

EDUCATION

BA (History-Community Development)

University of the Philippines Visayas 2022

Professional Teaching Certificate

University of the Philippines Open University 2025

MA History

University of the Philippines Diliman Ongoing

PROFILE: Born and raised in South Cotabato to an Ilonggo and Karay-a migrant settler family. Served as UP Gurong Pahinungod at Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao before joining the UP Department of History.

RESEARCH INTEREST: Local History, Migration and Settlements in Cotabato, South-Central Mindanao Festivals

TEACHING

• TEACHING PORTFOLIO:

Courses Taught: Kasaysayan ng Pilipinas 1

CONFERENCES

2025 National Conference of the Society for Strategic Education Studies

University of the Philippines Diliman

February 27-28, 2025

Paper presented: Mula Hibla Patungong Entablado: Ang Pagsasapista ng

Blaan

Tabih Fesival sa Timog Cotabato

46th Ugnayang Pang-Agham Tao International Conference

Central Luzon State University and Online

November 27-29, 2024

Paper presented: Ang Tnalak Festival Daluyan: ng Kultura, Kasaysayan, at

Identidad

Philippine Studies Association National Conference 2024

Central Bicol State University of Agriculture and Online

March 20-24, 2024

Paper presented: Ang Pagpanggas kang Binhi: The Rice Farming Ritual of

Antiqueños

International Conference on Geographical Studies

University of the Philippines Diliman (Online)

Nov. 24-25, 2023

Paper presented: Re-shaping Southern Mindanao: The Ilonggo Migration

and Community Formation in South Cotabato

RESEARCH AWARDS: N/A

PUBLIC SERVICE AND EXTENSION

SERVICE TO THE DISCIPLINE

Membership in Academic Organizations: Member of Pi Gamma Mu International Honor Society, Former Chairperson of UPV Kamaragtas

SERVICE TO THE UNIVERSITY

VOLUNTEER WORKS

Volunteer Work: UP Gurong Pahinungod

AWARDS FOR PUBLIC SERVICE

Service Award for Gurong Pahinungod